PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Richard C. Vogel	07/11/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Innovative Therapies, Inc.
Street Address:	3770 Park Central Blvd. N
City:	Pompano Beach
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33046

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13007611
Patent Number:	8444613
Patent Number:	8066243

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9372210300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (937) 461-6988

Email: billg@apatentlawyerplc.com

Correspondent Name: R. William Graham
Address Line 1: 22 S St. Clair St.
Address Line 4: Dayton, OHIO 45402

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	R. William Graham
Signature:	/R. William Graham/
Date:	07/24/2013

Total Attachments: 7

PATENT REEL: 030870 FRAME: 0259 OP \$120.00 13007

502432567

source=pto1595vogel#page1.tif source=iti13007611assignment#page1.tif source=iti13007611assignment#page2.tif source=iti8444613assignment#page1.tif source=iti8444613assignment#page2.tif source=iti8066243assignment#page1.tif source=iti8066243assignment#page2.tif

ORM COVER SHEET
TS ONLY
se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Name: Innovative Therapies, Inc.
Internal Address:
Street Address: 3770 Park Central Blvd. North
City: Pompano Beach
State: Florida
Country: USA Zip: 33064
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
B. Patent No.(s) 8,066,243 & 8,444,613
ttached?
6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
7. Total res (67 51 K 1.2 K(11) & 6.4 I) 4
Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
8. Payment Information
Deposit Account Number
Authorized User Name R. William Graham
07-15-2013
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: et) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, RICHARD C. VOGEL, a citizen of the United States, having an address at 101 S.

Fort Lauderdale Beach Blvd, #2104, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33316 is the current Assignee of an

invention "ADHESIVE FLANGE ATTACHMENT REINFORCER FOR SUCTION PORT" and

has executed an application for patent the specification of which is the subject matter in U.S.

Patent Application No. 13/007,611 filed 01/15/2011.

NOW, THEREFORE, for \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of

which is acknowledged, said Inventor has agreed to assign and transfer unto INNOVATIVE

THERAPIES, INC., (Assignee), a corporation of the state of Delaware of the United States,

having an address at 3770 PARK CENTRAL BOULEVARD NORTH POMPANO BEACH, FL

33064, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention(s),

application(s) and patent(s), and in and to any division, continuation or continuation-in-part, of

said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof of

the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for

Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such

foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions,

treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted on any of the foregoing to be held and

enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by said Inventors had this assignment

and transfer not been made;

Said Inventor does further agree for himself and for his successors, assigns, and

nominees, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications,

assignments and documents, and to perform such other acts as it lawfully may, that may be

deemed necessary by said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its

interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent in any and all countries; and

1

And said Inventor does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to said Assignee, as the Assignee of the entire interest therein.

In witness whereof, RICHARD C. VOGEL has hereunto signed and executed this assignment on the day and year set forth below.

By:

RICHARD C. VOGEL

State of Morida

δ ss.

NOTARY

executed the same as their free act and deed, on the day and year afgresaid.

FLORENCE L. SIMMONS
Notary Public, State of Florida
Commission# EE 42094
My comm. expires November 15, 2014
SEAL

County:

My Commission expires $\frac{11}{15/14}$

2

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, RICHARD C. VOGEL, a citizen of the United States, having an address at 101 S.

Fort Lauderdale Beach Blvd, #2104, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33316 is the current Owner of an

invention "PUMP LEAK MONITOR FOR NEGATIVE PRESSURE WOUND THERAPY" and

owns an executed application for patent the specification of which is the subject matter in U.S.

Patent No. 8,444,613 issued 11/23/2010.

NOW, THEREFORE, for \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of

which is acknowledged, said Owner has agreed to assign and transfer unto INNOVATIVE

THERAPIES, INC., (Assignee), a corporation of the state of Delaware of the United States,

having an address at 3770 PARK CENTRAL BOULEVARD NORTH POMPANO BEACH, FL

33064, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention(s),

application(s) and patent(s), and in and to any division, continuation or continuation-in-part, of

said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof of

the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for

Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such

foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions,

treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted on any of the foregoing to be held and

enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by said Owner had this assignment and

transfer not been made;

Said Owner does further agree for themselves and for their successors, assigns, and

nominees, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications,

assignments and documents, and to perform such other acts as it lawfully may, that may be

deemed necessary by said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its

interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent in any and all countries; and

1

said Owner does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to said Assignee, as the Assignee of the entire interest therein.

In witness whereof, RICHARD C. VOGEL has hereunto signed and executed this assignment on the day and year set forth below.

By: Mulling
RICHARD C. VOGEL
State of Florida)
County of day of day of 201), 2013, before me personally appeared the above named, RICHARD C. VOGEL, personally known to me, and known by me to be the persons described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they executed
the same as their free act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid. FLORENCE L. SIMMONS Notary Public, State of Florida Commission# EE 42094 My comm. expires November 15, 2014
SEAL

My Commission expires ______

County:

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, RICHARD C. VOGEL, a citizen of the United States, having an address at 101 S.

Fort Lauderdale Beach Blvd, #2104, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33316 is the current Owner of an

invention "ADAPTER FOR PORTABLE NEGATIVE PRESSURE WOUND THERAPY

DEVICE" and owns an executed application for patent the specification of which is the subject

matter in U.S. Patent No. 8,066,243 issued 11/29/2011.

NOW, THEREFORE, for \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of

which is acknowledged, said Owner has agreed to assign and transfer unto INNOVATIVE

THERAPIES, INC., (Assignee), a corporation of the state of Delaware of the United States,

having an address at 3770 PARK CENTRAL BOULEVARD NORTH POMPANO BEACH, FL

33064, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention(s),

application(s) and patent(s), and in and to any division, continuation or continuation-in-part, of

said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof of

the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for

Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such

foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions,

treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted on any of the foregoing to be held and

enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by said Owner had this assignment and

transfer not been made;

Said Owner does further agree for themselves and for their successors, assigns, and

nominees, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications,

assignments and documents, and to perform such other acts as it lawfully may, that may be

deemed necessary by said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its

interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent in any and all countries; and

1

said Owner does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to said Assignee, as the Assignee of the entire interest therein.

In witness whereof, RICHARD C. VOGEL has hereunto signed and executed this assignment on the day and year set forth below.

RICHARD C. VOGEL

State of Florida

ss.
County of Proward)

On this 1 day of ______ day of ______ day of ______, 2013, before me personally appeared the above

named, RICHARD C. VOGEL, personally known to me, and known by me to be the persons described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they executed

the same as their free act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid.

FLORENCE L. SIMMONS Notary Public, State of Florida Commission# EE 42094 Ny comm. expires November 15, 2014

SEAL

County:

My Commission expires _______

NOTARY

2